Usk Show
Mrs V Hardy 10 September 2022

MILKER BA (5/4) 1st Ogborne's Kerborne Vixen, 2nd Sparkes's Wilowriver Yuzu, 3rd Jones's Arliwyn
Gemma

MILKER BT (1/1) 1st Alderson's Cornpitts Sunbeam

MILKER T (2/2) 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Zadiebright, 2nd Sparkes's Wilowriver Yazzybright
MILKER S/BS (0/0)

MILKER AN (4/4) 1st Edwards's Reddawn Youksel, 2nd Edwards's Reddawn Rolene, 3rd Owens's
Reddawn Domino

MILKER GG/BG (0/0)

MILKER AOV (8/7) 1st Ogborne's Kerborne Daisymay, 2nd Edwards's Charnocks Bronmonika, 3rd
Sparkes's Wilowriver Xantus

GOATLING BA (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Sophia

GOATLING BT (1/1) 1st Owens's Charnocks Bronmica

GOATLING T (8/6) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Llinos, 2nd Thomas's Ysguborfawr Eirlys, 3rd Lloyd's
Llanfilo Blossom

GOATLING S/BS (0/0)

GOATLING AN (3/3) 1st Edwards's Poplartime Svetlana, 2nd Edwards's Klimova Kksenia, 3rd
Sparkes's Wilowriver Bluebell

GOATLING GG/BG (1/1) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Gwenyn

GOATLING AOV (8/7) 1st Edwards's Klimova Vera, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Halimun, 3rd Jones's
Arllwyn Hope

FEMALE KID BA (4/4) 1st Lloyd's Ebreywoods Ida, 2nd Ogborne's Kerborne Vixann, 3rd Jones's
Arllwyn Indy

FEMALE KID BT (2/2) 1st Alderson's Strawbarn Florra, 2nd Edwards's Gladvar Bramble

FEMALE KID T (7/4) 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Bryonybright, 2nd Lloyd's Llanfilo Larna, 3rd Lloyd's
Llanfilo Treacle

FMALE KID S/BS (0/0)

FEMALE KID AN (6/6) 1st Edwards's Mineshop Burgandy, 2nd Edwards's Faithmead Linnet, 3rd
Edwards's Klimova Khaleesi

FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0)

FEMALE KID AOV (3/2) 1st Edwards's Klimova Karolina, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Inigma

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC (f), CM (f) Kerborne Daisymay, Res, CC (f), BCC BA Kerborne Vixen

IPC Wilowriver Yuzu

BCC AN n/a, BCC BG n/f, BCC BS n/f, BCC BT n/a, BCC GG n/f, BCC S n/f, BCC T n/a, CM Res
Charnocks Bronmonika (f)

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Kerborne Daisymay, 2nd Kerborne Vixen, 3rd Charnocks
Bronmonika, 4th Wilowriver Yuzu, 5th Wilowriver Xantus, 6th Reddawn Youksel

BEST GOATLING Ysguborfawr Llinos, Res Ysguborfawr Gwenyn

BEST FEMALE KID Wilowriver Bryonybright, Res Klimova Karolina

JUDGES COMMENTS:

Best and reserve milkers, came from the same stable. Kerborne Daisymay, in lovely condition, a
good attached udder and milking well. Reserve milker Kerborne Vixen, a long-bodied goat with a
lovely udder. All goats turned out in lovely condition. Youngstock all well grown, something to look
forward to seeing in the future. A lovely friendly show, excellent hospitality, stewarding and in a
wonderful setting, a pleasure to judge.

Goats Name Reg No Yield Fat% Fat% Prot% Prot% Mths PTs Award
AM PM AM PM
First Kidders (15/15)

Kerborne Daisymay *4 HB079668D 455 278 289 216 224 1.2 14.66
Arllwyn Giggles * HB079943D 3.65 242 257 2.81 2.83 1.2 12.96
Charnocks Bronmonika HB079900D 2.60 3.01 0 2.52 0 0.8 Withdrawn
Reddawn Rolene * ANO037414D 1.20 5.24 0 4.58 0 Withdrawn
Reddawn Youksel ANO037413D 1.50 6.01 0 4.32 0 Withdrawn
Reddawn Silvana ANO037419D 165 454 509 3.09 287 Not Qualified
Reddawn Domino ANO037418D 145 430 3.88 342 3.50 Not Qualified
Arllwyn Glisten BA019349D 145 556 4.72 245 233 Not Qualified
Arllwyn Galaxy BS044409D 110 435 330 233 2.06 Not Qualified

Arllwyn Gypsy BA019354D 165 4.06 385 226 211 Not Qualified



Arllwyn Harari

Treval Yasha
Wilowriver Zadiebright
Wilowriver Yazzybright
Arllwyn Gleam
Second & Subequent Kidders (8/7)
Wilowriver Yuzu
Wilowriver Xantus
Kerborne Vixen Q*1
Arllwyn Gemma
Maxson Shelagh *1
Arllwyn Elouise *
Cornpitts Sunbeam

HB080097D
HB079603D
T.006537D
T.006474D
BA019350D

BA019206D
HB079328D
BA018921D
BA019355D
HB078097D
HB079426D
BT029459D

1.80
2.45
1.90

1.25
5.45
410
2.70
2.00

1.30
2.05

3.39
4.54
3.17

456
3.08
409
416
3.89

4.37
3.84

3.68
3.69
4.02

3.80
3.07
4.00
459
371

3.61
3.04

217
3.29
2.81

2.25
2.49
2.80
2.42
277

3.55
245

2.25
3.12
2.86

235
254
2.85
2.6
257

3.14
2.38

0.6

0.6

Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified

18.57
18.25
17.40
10.93
Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified



