Mrs V Hardy 10 September 2022

MILKER BA (5/4) 1st Ogborne's Kerborne Vixen, 2nd Sparkes's Wilowriver Yuzu, 3rd Jones's Arllwyn Gemma

MILKER BT (1/1) 1st Alderson's Cornpitts Sunbeam

MILKER T (2/2) 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Zadiebright, 2nd Sparkes's Wilowriver Yazzybright MILKER S/BS (0/0)

MILKER AN (4/4) 1st Edwards's Reddawn Youksel, 2nd Edwards's Reddawn Rolene, 3rd Owens's Reddawn Domino

MILKER GG/BG (0/0)

MILKER AOV (8/7) 1st Ogborne's Kerborne Daisymay, 2nd Edwards's Charnocks Bronmonika, 3rd Sparkes's Wilowriver Xantus

GOATLING BA (1/1) 1st Lloyd's Llanfilo Sophia

GOATLING BT (1/1) 1st Owens's Charnocks Bronmica

GOATLING T (8/6) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Llinos, 2nd Thomas's Ysguborfawr Eirlys, 3rd Lloyd's Llanfilo Blossom

GOATLING S/BS (0/0)

GOATLING AN (3/3) 1st Edwards's Poplartime Svetlana, 2nd Edwards's Klimova Kksenia, 3rd Sparkes's Wilowriver Bluebell

GOATLING GG/BG (1/1) 1st Thomas's Ysguborfawr Gwenyn

GOATLING AOV (8/7) 1st Edwards's Klimova Vera, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Halimun, 3rd Jones's Arllwyn Hope

FEMALE KID BA (4/4) 1st Lloyd's Ebreywoods Ida, 2nd Ogborne's Kerborne Vixann, 3rd Jones's Arllwyn Indy

FEMALE KID BT (2/2) 1st Alderson's Strawbarn Florra, 2nd Edwards's Gladvar Bramble

FEMALE KID T (7/4) 1st Sparkes's Wilowriver Bryonybright, 2nd Lloyd's Llanfilo Larna, 3rd Lloyd's Llanfilo Treacle

FMALE KID S/BS (0/0)

FEMALE KID AN (6/6) 1st Edwards's Mineshop Burgandy, 2nd Edwards's Faithmead Linnet, 3rd Edwards's Klimova Khaleesi

FEMALE KID GG/BG (0/0)

FEMALE KID AOV (3/2) 1st Edwards's Klimova Karolina, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Inigma **BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS**:

Rosette BIS, CC (f), CM (f) Kerborne Daisymay, Res, CC (f), BCC BA Kerborne Vixen IPC Wilowriver Yuzu

BCC AN n/a, BCC BG n/f, BCC BS n/f, BCC BT n/a, BCC GG n/f, BCC S n/f, BCC T n/a, CM Res Charnocks Bronmonika (f)

CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Kerborne Daisymay, 2nd Kerborne Vixen, 3rd Charnocks Bronmonika, 4th Wilowriver Yuzu, 5th Wilowriver Xantus, 6th Reddawn Youksel

BEST GOATLING Ysguborfawr Llinos, Res Ysguborfawr Gwenyn

BEST FEMALE KID Wilowriver Bryonybright, Res Klimova Karolina

JUDGES COMMENTS:

Best and reserve milkers, came from the same stable. Kerborne Daisymay, in lovely condition, a good attached udder and milking well. Reserve milker Kerborne Vixen, a long-bodied goat with a lovely udder. All goats turned out in lovely condition. Youngstock all well grown, something to look forward to seeing in the future. A lovely friendly show, excellent hospitality, stewarding and in a wonderful setting, a pleasure to judge.

Goats Name	Reg No	Yield	Fat% AM	Fat% PM	Prot% AM	Prot% PM	Mths	PTs Award
First Kidders (15/15)								
Kerborne Daisymay *4	HB079668D	4.55	2.78	2.89	2.16	2.24	1.2	14.66
Arllwyn Giggles *	HB079943D	3.65	2.42	2.57	2.81	2.83	1.2	12.96
Charnocks Bronmonika	HB079900D	2.60	3.01	0	2.52	0	8.0	Withdrawn
Reddawn Rolene *	AN037414D	1.20	5.24	0	4.58	0		Withdrawn
Reddawn Youksel	AN037413D	1.50	6.01	0	4.32	0		Withdrawn
Reddawn Silvana	AN037419D	1.65	4.54	5.09	3.09	2.87		Not Qualified
Reddawn Domino	AN037418D	1.45	4.30	3.88	3.42	3.50		Not Qualified
Arllwyn Glisten	BA019349D	1.45	5.56	4.72	2.45	2.33		Not Qualified
Arllwyn Galaxy	BS044409D	1.10	4.35	3.30	2.33	2.06		Not Qualified
Arllwyn Gypsy	BA019354D	1.65	4.06	3.85	2.26	2.11		Not Qualified

Arllwyn Harari Treval Yasha Wilowriver Zadiebright Wilowriver Yazzybright Arllwyn Gleam	HB080097D HB079603D T.006537D T.006474D BA019350D	1.80 2.45 1.90 0.70 1.25	3.39 4.54 3.17 3.82 4.56	3.68 3.69 4.02 3.08 3.80	2.17 3.29 2.81 2.91 2.25	2.25 3.12 2.86 2.90 2.35		Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified
Second & Subequent Kidders (8/	7)							
Wilowriver Yuzu	, BA019206D	5.45	3.08	3.07	2.49	2.54	0.6	18.57
Wilowriver Xantus	HB079328D	4.90	3.14	3.65	2.76	2.68	0.6	18.25
Kerborne Vixen Q*1	BA018921D	4.10	4.09	4.00	2.80	2.85	1	17.40
Arllwyn Gemma	BA019355D	2.70	4.16	4.59	2.42	2.26	0.6	10.93
Maxson Shelagh *1	HB078097D	2.00	3.89	3.71	2.77	2.57		Not Qualified
Arllwyn Elouise *	HB079426D	1.30	4.37	3.61	3.55	3.14		Not Qualified
Cornpitts Sunbeam	BT029459D	2.05	3.84	3.04	2.45	2.38		Not Qualified